
Exhibit A 

åffi5:i-å3ffiAMENDMENT NO. 2 

CoNTRACT NO. C41090
 
FOR
 

BILLING, REPORTING AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FOR COMMUNICATION
 
NETWORK
 

This Contract was made and entered into on the 1't day of January,2007, by and between StellarRAD 
Systems LLC, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter called "StellarRAD," and the City of Portland, a 
municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, hereinafter called "Licensee" or "City," by and through 
their duly authorized representatives. This Amendment may refer to the City and StellarRAD 
individually as a Party or collectively as the Parlies. 

The effective date of this Amendment is January 1, 20'12. 

The Parties hereby agree to amend the Contact as follows. 

1. The total, not-to-exceed value of this Contract is increased by $92S,000.00 from $500,000.00 to 
$875,000.00, to cover three (3) additional years of services not to exceed $125,000.00 per year. 

2. The term of this Contract is extended, and the new expiration date is December 31, 2014, 

3. The following text REPLACES Section 2 of the Contract: 

"EFFECTIVE DATE AND DURATION: The initial term of this Contract shall begin on the date of 
last signature by the parties to this Contract, and shall expire on December 31 , 2007 unless 
terminated sooner as provided herein. The parties may agree, by mutual consent, to extend this 
Contract for an additional period of four (4) years, taken individually or in multiple years. At least 
thitly (30) days prior to the expiration of the initial term, or extension, the parties shall commence 
discussions is they desire to extend the Contract. StellarRAD shall provide a written extension 
proposal within fifteen (15) calendar days following the City's request for such a proposal. However, 
nothing binds or requires either party to extend this Contract." 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CITY OF PORTLAND STELLARRAD SYSTEMS LLC 

Chief Procurement Officer Date Authorized Signature Date 

Printed Name and Title
 
Approved as to Form
 

Address: 

Office of City Attorney Date Phone: 

Amendment No. 2 Page 1 of 1 StellarRAD Systems LLC 
Contract No. C41090 City of Portland, Oregon 

http:125,000.00
http:875,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:92S,000.00

